Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points (100 bps)  -   0.88
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points (100 bps)  -   (0.88)

		  * Holding all other variables constant

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2020

Escorts Limited // Annual Report 2019-20 >> Standalone Financial Statements

  170

	 ii)	 Assets
		�  The Company’s fixed deposits are carried at amortised cost and are fixed rate deposits. They are therefore not

subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will
fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

c)	 Price risk
	 i)	 Exposure
		�  The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either as fair

value through other comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price risk arising
from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

	 ii)	 Sensitivity
		�  The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s equity and profit

for the period:

		  Impact on profit after tax
(` crores)

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Mutual funds
Net assets value – increase by 100 bps (100bps)  4.78  2.54
Net assets value – decrease by 100 bps (100bps)  (4.78)  (2.54)

		  Impact on other comprehensive income after tax
(` crores)

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Quoted equity instruments
Market price – increase by 500 bps (500bps)  0.02  0.03
Market price – decrease by 500 bps (500bps)  (0.02)  (0.03)

39	 Capital management
	 The Company’ s capital management objectives are

	 - to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern

	 - to provide an adequate return to shareholders

	� The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity less cash and cash equivalents as presented
on the face of balance sheet.

	� Management assesses the Company’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure
while avoiding excessive leverage. This takes into account the subordination levels of the Company’s various classes
of debt. The Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic